fi ve market days on which the Shares were traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding
the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of
11,536,500  Shares (excluding any expenses (including brokerage or commission) incurred
directly in the purchase or acquisition of the Shares) is approximately S$1 3,705,362.

 2.3.7. On the basis of the assumptions set out above and the following:

  (i) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 30 June 2019 and  11,536,500
Shares (representing 10% of the Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date)
were purchased and cancelled on 30 June 2019; and

  (ii) such Share purchase was fi nanced solely by internal resources

  an illustration of the fi nancial impact of Share purchases or acquisitions by the Company
pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the Group and the Company’s audited
fi nancial statements for the fi nancial year ended 30 June 2019 is set out below:

11

  Scenario A: Shares purchased and cancelled

Group Company

Before
purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase
Before

purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2019

Profi t after tax 15,330 15,330 15,330 6,185 6,185  6,185

Shareholders’ Funds 119,005 107,007   105,300 31,240 19,242 17,535

Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 119,005 107,007 105,300 31,240 19,242 17,535

Current Assets 102,449  90,451 88,744 19,766 7,768  6,061

Non-current Assets 58,696 58,696 58,696 17,045 17,045 17,045

Current Liabilities 39,220 39,220  39,220 5,361 5,361 5,361

Non-current Liabilities 2,920 2,920 2,920 210 210 210

Total Borrowings 257 257 257 257 257 257

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 42,277 30,279 28,572 10,550 (1,448)   (3,155)

Number of Shares (’000) 115,365 103,829   103,829 115,365 103,829   103,829

Financial Ratios

Earning per Share (cents) 13.29 14.76 14.76 5.36 5.96 5.96

NTA per Share (cents) 103.16 103.06 101.42 27.08 18.53 16.89

Gearing (%)(2) 0.22 0.24 0.24 0.82 1.34 1.47

Current Ratios (times) 2.61 2.31 2.26 3.69 1.45 1.13

  Scenario B: Shares purchased and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before
purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase
Before

purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2019

Profi t after tax 15,330  15,330 15,330 6,185 6,185   6,185

Shareholders’ Funds 119,005 107,007   105,300 31,240 19,242 17,535

Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 119,005 107,007 105,300 31,240 19,242   17,535

Current Assets 102,449 90,451  88,744 19,766 7,768 6,061

Non-current Assets 58,696 58,696 58,696 17,045 17,045 17,045

Current Liabilities 39,220 39,220 39,220 5,361 5,361 5,361

Non-current Liabilities 2,920 2,920 2,920 210 210 210

Total Borrowings 257 257 257 257 257 257

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 42,277 30,279   28,572 10,550 (1,448)   (3,155)

Number of Shares (’000) 115,365 115,365   115,365 115,365 115,365   115,365

Financial Ratios

Earning per Share (cents)  13.29 13.29 13.29 5.36  5.36 5.36

NTA per Share (cents) 103.16 92.76 91.28 27.08 16.68 15.20

Gearing (%)(2)  0.22 0.24 0.24  0.82  1.34 1.47

Current Ratios (times)   2.61 2.31 2.26 3.69 1.45 1.13

12

   Notes:

  (1) Bank balances and fi xed deposits

  (2) Total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds

  (3) The above fi nancial effects remain the same irrespective of whether the purchases of the Shares are

effected out of capital or profi ts .

 Shareholders should note that the fi nancial effects illustrated above are for illustrative
purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above analysis is based on the